issued to effect the combination. Accordingly, the equity structure of the legal subsidiary (the
accounting acquirer) is restated using the exchange ratio established in the acquisition agreement to
reflect the number of shares of the legal parent (the accounting acquiree) issued  in the reverse
acquisition.

Priority Aviation, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)
For the Years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012

F- 23

Below is the proforma financial statements, as of December 31, 2013, as if the entities were consolidated
for the year:

Proforma Balance Sheet

 NuMobile   Priority One   Adjustments   Total

 Cash   -   43,310   -   43,310
 Accounts Receivable   -   66,136   -   66,136
 Prepaid   -   4,668   -   4,668

   -   114,114   -   114,114

 Property and Equipment, net   81   7,500   -   7,581
 Intangible Assets, net   695,708   1,833   -   697,541
 Goodwill   -   -   (a)   483,743   483,743
 Deposits   50,000   -   -   50,000

   745,789   123,447   483,743   1,352,979

   Accounts Payable   2,187,026   57,408   -   2,244,434
 Accrued Expenses   -   377,212   -   377,212
 Deferred Revenue and Deposits   -   26,068   -   26,068
 Notes Payable   4,969,715   213,642   -   5,183,357
 Derivative Liability   2,002,872   -   -   2,002,872
 Dividends Payable   1,275,502   -   -   1,275,502
 Preferred Stock Liability   853,600   -   -   853,600

   11,288,715   674,330   -   11,963,045

 Preferred Stock   8   -   -   8
 Common Stock   558   1,000  (b)   2,601   4,159
 Additional Paid In Capital   7,876,871   -   481,142   8,358,013
 Accumulated Deficit   (18,420,363)   (551,883)

   (18,972,246)

   (10,542,926)   (550,883)   483,743   (10,610,066)

   745,789   123,447   483,743   1,352,979

   Proforma Statement of Operations

 NuMobile   Priority One   Adjustments   Total

 Revenue   35,494   6,341,904   -   6,377,398
 Cost of Revenue   -   5,491,967   -   5,491,967

   35,494   849,937   -   885,431

   Operating Expenses   1,155,746   1,389,552   -   2,545,298

   (1,120,252)   (539,615)   -   (1,659,867)

 Other Interest and (Expense)   (479,256)   -   -   (479,256)

   (1,599,508)   (539,615)   -   (2,139,123)

 Income Taxes   -   -   -   -
 Net Loss   (1,599,508)   (539,615)   -   (2,139,123)

   Dividends   206,940   -   -   206,940

   Net Loss to Common Stockholders   (1,806,448)   (539,615)   -   (2,346,063)

The accounting acquirer is Priority One Jets, Inc.   NuMobile, Inc., the public company, is the acquiree,
therefore the financial statement are treated as the private company was the reporting company.

Priority Aviation, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)
For the Years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012

F- 24

 NuMobile's excess of liabilities over net assets is treated as an acquisition cost, as there are no
identifiable assets that are to be 'stepped-up' to fair market.  Excess is considered a cost of acquisition
(loss) on exchange.